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44 more responses are hidden
How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? I_D Copy
285 responses

85 to 100% —177 (62.1%)

70 to 84% —80 (28.1%)

55 to 69 % )

30 to 54%

Below 30%

0 50 100 150 200
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How well did the teacher prepared for the class? I_D Copy

285 responses

Thoroughly —163 (57.2%)

Satisfactorily 121 (42.5%)
Poorly
Indeferent

Won't teach at all

0 50 100 150 200

How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

285 responses

Always effective —213 (74.7%)

Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily —25 (8.8%)

Generally ineffective [—1 (0.4%)

Very poor communication §—4 (1.4%)

0 100 200 300

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as I_D Copy

285 responses

Always effective 204 (71.6%)

Sometimes effective —66 (23.2%)

Just satisfactorily —18 (6.3%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor @5 (1.8%)

0 100 200 300
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers I_D Copy

285 responses

85 to 100% 195 (68.4%

70 to 84% —69 (24.2%)
55 to 69% 14 (4.9%)
30 to 54% 5 (1.8%)
Below 30% 6 (2.1%)
0 50 100 150 200
Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

285 responses

Thoroughly 150 (52.€

Satisfactorily —119 (41.8%)
Poorly
Indifferently
Not at all

0 50 100 150

The Institute take active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange and field visit opportunities for students
285 responses
Always effective
Sometimes effective —73 (25.6%)
Just satisfactorily —31 (10.9%)
Generally ineffective

19 (6.7%)

Very poor —27 (9.5%)

0 50 100 150
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I8 Copy

cognitive, social and emotional growth

285 responses

Strongly agree

143 (50.2%)

Agree 96 (33.7%)
Neutral 38 (13.3%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree
50 100 150
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow I_D Copy

285 responses

85 to 100%

152 (53.3%)

70 to 84% 100 (35.1%)
55 to 69% 27 (9.5%)
30 to 54% 2 (0.7%)
Below 30% 11 (3.9%)
50 100 150 200
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcomes and program outcomes
285 responses
Strongly agree —152 (53.3%)
Agree
Neutral 30 (10.5%)
Disagree 6 (2.1%)
Strongly disagree 5(1.8%)
50 100 150 200 /
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Strongly agree
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IO copy

131 (46%)

Agree —116 (40.7%)
Neutral —37 (13%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree
50 100 150
The teachers illustrate the concept through examples and applications I_D Copy

285 responses

85 to 100%

70 to 84%

55 to 69%

30 to 54%

Below 30%

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

177 (62.1%)
88 (30.9%)

21 (7.4%)
6 (2.1%)

4 (1.4%)

50 100 150 200

IO copy

right level of challenges

285 responses

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome I_D Copy
them

285 responses

Strongly agree —139 (48.8%)

Agree 84 (29.5%)

Neutral 50 (17.5%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150

The institution makes effort to engage students in monitoring, review and I_D Copy
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process

285 responses

Always effective 165 (57.9%)

Sometimes effective —81 (28.4%)
Just satisfactorily —33 (11.6%)
6 (2.1%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor —8 (2.8%)

0 50 100 150 200
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The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experimental learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
285 responses

Strongly agree —135 (47.4%)

Agree —104 (36.5%)
Neutral )
Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 50 100 150
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities I_D Copy

285 responses

Strongly agree 154 (54%)

Agree 103 (36.1%)
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree 6 (2.1%)
0 50 100 150 200
Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life I_D Copy

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work

285 responses

Always effective — 147 (51.6%
Sometimes effective —82 (28.8%)
Just satisfactorily —42 (14.7%)
Generally ineffective
Very poor
0 50 100 150 /
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching

285 responses

85 to 100% —104 (36.5%)

70 to 84% 81 (28.4%)
55 to 69% 48 (16.8%)
30 to 54% 14 (4.9%)
Below 30% —45 (15.8%)
0 50 100 150
The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute I_D Copy

285 responses

Excellent —144 (50.5%)

Very good —91 (31.9%)

Good 44 (15.4%)

Fair

Poor

0 50 100 150
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Give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching -learning
experience in your institution

159 responses

All are good

Good

Good
Very good
We need smart class

1) More focus on practical part of the syllabus.
2) Technical tour/ educational visit to industry.
3) Class on Soft skills

Use projector with real example,always invoke student to experimental things,always force to
companies for placement

Good teachers are needed so that the syllabus can be completed on time ...
Some teachers can't teach well but some are excellent
All teacger's are good

1.Smart class is necessary for study.
2.Lab need for practical work.
3.educational tour for better understanding.

Briefing about the practical knowledge.
Increase case studies strategy.
Power points presentation by students on regular basis.

1. Quality of teacher is not good enough. | think you should keep maximum weight to NET/JRF
and interview in the selection criteria.

2. Library is the most common and important issue. You should keep Library updated and
minimum 2 monthly/weekly subject related magazines regularly.

3. There should be some rules for teachers such as not get too close to students, treat each
student equally, don't discuss political or religious or casteism agenda in the front of students,
and so on.

Department library /
Wi-fi connectivity

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1W3pem8YBv50AfkmTiLEqi-3G2sfPerovtAn7VSwLxLk/viewanalytics 23/30



5/4/24, 5:18 PM Students Satisfaction Survey (2021-2022)
Use of technology

1)There should be a permanent department for Environment Science as this course is very
important for everyone.

2)There should be regular teacher's for the same as teachers from other departments do not
take the our course seriously.

3)Field work/ Practical labs/ Library should be enhanced as it lack basic facilities.

Over all good

1)Teacher -students face to face comunication .
2)Experimental knowledge
3) lab facilities should be improve

Student involvement, learning by doing, fairness and unbiased evaluation

1. Unavailability of Professors
2. Quality campaigns should be organised to better facilitate job and growth opportunities
3. No active participation of institution in academic and non academic fields.

Everything is fine

Very good

Teachers should make classroom little more interactive. They should also keep the pace of
study neutral not very fast keeping in mind the thing that they just have to completely the
syllabus anyhow. Teachers should also focus on the weak

Microphone and speaker should be installed in the lecture theatre.

1) They should prefer chalk and blackboard teaching over ppt presentations.
2) some of the teachers are require to teach in more depth .

Students are always on time but teacher don't so first of all teacher must be punctual & no
teacher taught in class i don't know why.

Our HOD is like she is nothing know about anything. She is always looking helpless about
everything. HOD always on holiday that's why our department is close on anyday.

1.To improve teaching quality
2. Well educated faculties are necessary
3. Providing conducive situation for the students

1 to improve teaching quality
2 well educated faculties are necessary
3 providing conducive situation for the students.

Required to improvement
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Fund for Practical instruments
Feedback is necessary once a month for teaching quality.
Special teacher for special subject

Enhance digital facilities

New books in library
Projectors
Extra curricular activities

All is well

Wanted to smart class room
fR1&/ BT HH DI G B

University gave extra work to the teachers instead of teaching the students they are busy in the
work given by University.

For such work University Provides extra manforce to tackle the work other than teaching.

Inter University competition shall be organised by the University to get interact with the other
universities students.

1. B fyumT & uRaRrare & @« faar Sr

2. fordft ToheR &1 A= &1 o § oY, GHfg agl efd & |

3. Al fgumT & fomm oo fpu off <fu vt 8, 59T & 51 1Ry |
4. WER T Bl § ITb AR & 1Y AeHTT T 87 |

Use of smart board
More question practice
Not properly work practical instruments

Timings because of Lack of class room
Unavailablity of network
New books in library

Need more quality teachers

PLEASE MOVE THE SELF FINANCING COURSE AT A PARTICULAR BULIDING IRRESPECTIVE IT
IS OF BACHELOR'S OR MASTER'S.

RATHER THAN HAVING CONTRACTUAL PROFESSORS IT WOULD BE GREAT TO HAVE
PERMANENT PROFESSORS FOR THEM

AND IF NOT THEN WHY TO RUN THESE PROGRAMS FOR BUISNESS PURPOSE BECAUSE
THERE IS NO SUCH EDUCATIONAL BENIFITS AND PAYING ALMOST 1 LAKH FOR 2 YEAR
PROGRAM (PARTICULARLY ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT).

Teaching and effort to learn is great

There must practical knowledge given to the students.
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Vacant Assistant professor post should be fill immediately

1. Field visit
2.Use of Digital tools

Use smart board and use more example while teaching try to clear the concept of all students
Sab badhiya hai

There should be smart class

Technology improvement, e-library, extra curriculum

To do some more extracurricular activity
Increase internship program
To Increase ICT Tools

1.COLLABORATION WITH DIFFERENT UNIVERSITY
2.TAKING US FOR EDUCATIONAL TOUR

Use flipped classroom model ,encourage cooperative learning, make teaching a two way
interaction .

Please shift our classroom to the Vocational building.

1.Smart boards should be used
2.Regular lab facilities for chemistry students
3.Placements /internship program for M.Sc students

Excellent
All faculties are too co operative.
They always motivates us to achieve our goal

Change the atmosphere of the college campus. Campus should always be energetic, beautiful
and creative. Which helps to motivate and encourage the students to study.

TIMELY COMPLETION OF SUBJECT
GIVE FULL CONTENT OF THE OUTLINE
PROVIDE NOTES WHETHER IN THE FORM OF E NOTES OR PHYSICAL

1)Ensure teachers training in ICT tools.
2)Ensure transparency in Internal assessment test marking!
3)Ensure proper initiatives for campus placement and related activities!

LCD projector, Provide Placement opportunity, and workshop

Nothing /
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Effective teaching learning only be possible, when department will be free from any politics
and partiality between student, most of the system is excellent with respect to other
department, and would like to say thank u to Prof. Shahla yasmin for this, who make a valuable
and supportive change towards student

But someone are there who made partiality and politics that make even a bright student to feel
low/underconfident

This is common in university, so university have to take action regarding this in all dept.

Improve teaching quality, interact with each and every student, exam should be performed
timely.

1. To interact with students
2.teachung the topic in easy Language
3. Maintain discipline.

More interactive sessions with students
More initiative from the students required

1- More use of smart classes.
2-a good placement cell.
3- Classes for personality development

Need to support Digital board for study.

Teacher should be increased..
Overall is fair

Teachers must give examples of everything

Our professors are exceptionallly well.
All the members of our department are very cooperative and Genourous.
As a suggestion,i would like to add that greenery should be increased in our department.

GREENARY SHOULD INCREASE.
No suggestion

Teacher Needs to Improve Yourself to convince students for teaching learning process and
change evaluation method for CIA

G| o1 Suatsydl H Jfes, 1&g & SifcRerd o= SIS SHRaTI, fRI&m & 1Y -91Y agdgiiRed I+
R |l == BT

Continue this schedule
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any time interaction with teacher
familiar relationship
better books in library

Permanent teachers

Improve music facilities
Improve teaching skill

Required 1.librarian,

2. effective use of ICT,
3.timely session completion
4. Cleaning

Required permanent librarian,effective use of ict,complete timely session.,neat and clean
department and library ,classroom etc

Placement thinking.
Etc

Greenery should increase.

1.Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning.
Differentiate between students.
Use the flipped classroom model

1. New method of teaching through digital method can be adopted
2. Use of ICT tools can be more beneficial for us
3. Use of flipped classroom model

1)Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning.
2)Differentiate between students.
2)Use the flipped classroom model

Should improve the laboratory equipment

Teaching is good . And Excellent.

Use of digital board

Please provide permanent faculty
New technology

Yes

No

Provide permanent faculty
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No suggestions.

No suggestions needed everything in my department is good and up to the mark.

1.Use of smart boards
2. Regular lab classes for MSC chemistry
3.Placement cell should be established

Using of projector while teaching.

Excellent

Suggestions

1- To provide for riendly intellectual between student and teacher.
2 - To provide well maintained class room and toilets

3- To provide professional teachers to cover syllabus before exams

Class with projector or multimedia

Professors are very kind
Professors are very helping and affective
Carricullum and activities on time

48 more responses are hidden
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